
Tuesday September 6, 2022

NOTICE
I, Surinder Kumar S/o

Suram Chand R/o Village

Urlani P/o Badsoo-181224

have lost my driving licence

bearing No.

JK02201900006343. Now I

am applying for duplicate of

the same. Objection if any

may be conveyed to RTO

Jammu within 7 days.

NOTICE
My son name has wrongly been
written as Shivesh Khajuria
instead of Shivansh Khajuria in
school records. Now studying in
8th class under Roll No. 33 8th
‘B’. Objection if any may be con-
veyed to Principal K.V No. 1
School Gandhi Nagar, Jammu
within 7 days.

Manohar Lal
F/o Shivansh Khajuria

R/o H.No 1178, Sector-8
Gandhi Nagar, Jammu

PUBLIC NOTICE
for NOC

That I Priya Dutta alias Priya Sharma
D/o Sh. Subash Dutt R/o H.No 36/1-
A Extension Near Hotel Ritz Manor,
Channi Himmat, Jammu intend to
Sell Plot No. 36 Sector No. 1/A in
Housing Colony Channi Himmat,
Jammu to Sh. Rajinder Dutta S/o
Late Sh. Som Dutt R/o H.No 23,
Roulki, Bakshi Nagar, Jammu. I have
applied for NOC for Conveyance
Deed for transfer of lease hold rights
of above said plot. Objection, if any,
may be conveyed to the Managing
Director, J&K Housing Board, Green
Belt Park, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu
within a period of 15 days from the
date of publication of this notice.
However, no objection will be enter-
tained after the expiry of the above
said period.

NOTICE
I, Parmarth Singh Jasrotia S/o

Rajeshwar Singh (old name)

R/o H.no.-1960,Lane no. 2,

Sarwal chowk ,Jammu, J&K

has changed my father's

name from Rajeshwar Singh

(Old name) to Rajeshwar

Singh Jasrotia (New name).I

do hereby assume from this

date the name/surname

Rajeshwar Singh Jasrotia

(New name).

NOTICE
I, Rajinder Gupta S/o Sh. F.C

Gupta R/o H.No 272 Sarwal

Colony Jammu attorney holder

of Plot No. 12 Sector 1 Lower

Roop Nagar EWS Colony size

25x52½ approached the JDA

for transfer of lease hold right of

plot, if any body have any objec-

tion with reference to transfer of

lease hold right of said plot

he/she may approach JDA

Office within 7 days.

NOTICE
I, Pushap Raj S/o Kailash Raj
R/o Khairi, Kheri, Jammu,
Jammu and Kashmir-181132
state that my name has
wrongly been written as
Pushp Raj instead of correct
name Pushap Raj in my Voter
ID Card bearing No.
DRB0162636. Now I am
applying for correction of the
same. Objection if any may
be conveyed to concerned
authority within 7 days.

NOTICE
I, Chandrajeet S/o
Sahabdeen Kusamahara
Allava U.P have purchased a
vehicle (Passion Pro) bearing
Regd. No. JK02BG-0648
from Surjeet Kumar S/o Sh.
Subash Kumar R/o H.o
1437/J, Gorakh Nagar Bahu
Fort, Jammu. Now I am apply-
ing for transfer of the same.
Objection if any may be con-
veyed to RTO Jammu within
7 days.

NOTICE
I, Parveen Kumar S/o Dina

Nath R/o Akhnoor W.No 3,

Akhnoor Jammu and

Kashmir have lost Number

plate of my vehicle

(Scooter) bearing Regd.

No. JK02BG-0648. Now I

am applying for duplicate of

the same. Objection if any

may be conveyed to RTO

Jammu within 7 days.

PUBLIC NOTICE
I, Asha Narula, W/o Sh. M.K Narula, R/o H.No
6, Phase 1st Housing Colony Udhampur have
takenover the possession of Plot No. 06
measuring 2805 sqft Phase 1st Housing
Colony Udhampur from Sh. M.K Narula, S/o
Late Sh. Des Raj Narula, R/o H.No 6,
Housing Colony Udhampur. The plot is origi-
nally allotted in favour of Satvir Gupta, S/o
Lala Ganga Ram Gupta. The following origi-
nal papers issued by the J&K Housing Board
stand misplaced/ not traceable. 1) Allotment
Letter 2) Possession Letter of DGM. I have
applied for transfer of lease hold rights of the
above said plot in my favour. Objection if any
may be ocnveyed to the Managing DIrector,
J&K Housing Board, Green Belt Park, Gandhi
Nagar, Jammu within a period of 15 days from
the date of publication of this notice.
However, no objection will be entertained
after the expiry of the above said period.
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BATCHES STARTING
ON 12 SEPT

SSB INTERVIEW COACHING
ARMY PHYSICAL TRAINING
RELATION BHARTI WRITTEN

JKP CONSTBLE/ BSF WRITTEN
SAINIK SCHOOL / RMS WRITTEN

VLW WRITTEN
(3031 JOINED FORCES IN 5 YRS)

AT BRIGADIER JAMWAL’S
LAKSHYA DEFENCE
ACADEMY, JAMMU

HAPPY
BIRTHDAY

Aarush Bhardwaj 
Class:- 1st

D.O.B:- 06-09-2016
JKPS Panjtirthi

HAPPY
BIRTHDAY

Ayushi Sharma 
Class:- 7th

D.O.B:- 06-09-2009
JKPS Panjtirthi
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STATE TIMES NEWS
KHOUR/KATRA: GDC
Khour celebrated Teachers
Day on Monday to mark the
birth anniversary of Dr.
Sarvepalli Radhakrishnan,
India's first Vice-President
and second President.
Celebrating this day, the stu-
dents performed cultural
activities which included
dancing, singing, poetry
recitation and speech on Dr
Radha Krishnan. The stu-
dents gave titles to the teach-
ers and also played few
games with them.
Addressing the students, the
College Principal Prof. (Dr)
T K Sharma spoke how
Teachers are the corner-
stones of our society; they
play an extraordinary role in
the lives of the students,
empowering them with
knowledge and fortitude and
teaching them to tackle life's
challenges. Further he
stressed how teachers are
committed to shaping their
students into responsible
members of society. IQAC
Convenor, Prof. Tarsem Lal
shared his thoughts with the
students by highlighting the
efforts made by Teachers to
transform each student into
a critical and skilful person. 

All the faculty members
were present in the event.
Today's programme was
organised by the college stu-
dents under the guidance of
Convenor Cultural
Committee, Dr Deepti Gupta
and NSS PO Prof.

Gurvinder Kour and the able
leadership of the College
Principal Prof (Dr) T K
Sharma.

Meanwhile, Teacher's Day,
the birth anniversary of
Sarvepalli Dr. Radha
Krishnan, was celebrated
with great enthusiasm at
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi
University.

During the program, Dr.
Kamini welcomed the audi-
ence, and highlighted the sig-
nificance of Teachers' Day.

Vice Chancellor, SMVDU,
Prof. Ravindra Kumar
Sinha, compared teachers as
a beacon light, and said that
they are nation builders and
they play pivotal role in shap-
ing life of students, adding
that the relation between a
teacher and a student is a
sacred relation and we owe a
lot to this sacred relation-
ship. A cultural programme
was also organized on the
occasion. Registrar,
SMVDU, Nagendra Singh
Jamwal, presented a sapling
to the VC, SMVDU, during
the program. Finance Officer
Neeraj Gupta, Deans,
Directors and Heads of vari-

ous schools were present on
the occasion.

Dr. Balbir Singh, Faculty,
SMVDU, also deliberated on
the role of the teachers in
building the society and also
presented the vote of thanks.

RAJOURI:  "Teachers
Day" was celebrated at J&K
Police Public School Rajouri
in which students and staff
participated.

The students delivered
speeches on the life of Dr. S.
Radhakrishnan and glorified
the role of teachers in  mak-

ing and shaping their   life,
personality and Career. 

Small skits were presented
by young students to high-
light the teacher & students
relationship and other aca-
demic interactions.  

On this day Dr. Mohd
Haseeb Mughal, Dy.
Inspector General of Police
Rajouri-Poonch Range, Hqrs
Rajouri alongwith staff of
RPHQ Rajouri visited J&K
Police Public School Rajouri
to meet and greet the teach-
ers of the PPS. They also
interacted with the Students,
Teachers and other staff
members.

DIG Rajouri Poonch Hqrs
Rajouri expressed his grati-
tude and thanked teaching
community for their devotion
and dedication they have dis-
played in their sacred profes-
sion. He urged teachers to
allow creativity, inquisition
and individual growth of stu-
dents for appropriate learn-
ing experiences and inde-
pendent thinking. 

GDC Khour, SMVDU celebrate Teachers’ Day

Students and faculty of GDC Khour during 
Teachers’ Day celebration. 

DIG Rajouri-Poonch Range, Dr. Mohd Haseeb Mughal
honouring teachers. 

STATE TIMES NEWS
JAMMU: You may enter the teaching world as an ordinary
teacher but you must not exit it as an ordinary teacher. This jour-
ney from an ordinary teacher to an extraordinary one is what
makes the difference, said Prof. Ashok Aima while speaking on
"How to be a good teacher" during a programme at the Northern
Regional Centre of the Indian Institute of Mass Communication
(IIMC) in Jammu on Monday. "This," he added, "does not require
a divine intervention; it's we the teachers who have to make that
happen." Former Central University of Jammu Vice Chancellor
Prof. Aima and renowned mathematician Prof. Veda Nand Jha
were the guests in the programme organised on the occasion of
teachers' day. Prof. Jha, who headed the mathematics department
at Marwari College of Tilka Manjhi Bhagalpur University at
Bhagalpur, enumerated some attributes of a good teacher. He said,
"A teacher must be honest, devoted to his/her duty, content, punc-
tual, thankful to God, lifelong learner and healthy."  Remembering
his deliberations during the formation of the New Education Policy,
Prof. Aima stressed the need for transforming classrooms to the-
atres of learning and transforming the educational institutions to
knowledge institutions. He said that knowledge creation should
happen in the classroom, not in the textbooks. Prof. Rakesh Kumar
Goswami, Regional Director, IIMC, Jammu welcomed the guests.
English Journalism course coordinator Dumar conducted the pro-
ceedings,  Prof. Anil Saumitra spoke about the challenges before
teachers to remain relevant beyond classrooms. Digital Media
course coordinator Dr. Vinit Utpal proposed the vote of thanks. 

STATE TIMES NEWS
HIRANAGAR: Padmashri
Balwant Thakur, Director of
Indira Gandhi Centre for
Indian Culture, High
Commission of India,
Mauritius expressed his
views on "the Role of Theatre
in Education" in an online
programme "Vichaar" organ-
ised by Department of
Music, GLDM GDC
Hiranagar. The programme
was organised under the
patronship of Dr. Pragya
Khana, Principal of the
College.  The programme
began with the formal
address by Dr. Bharat
Bhushan followed by wel-
come of the dignitaries by the
Principal of the College. 

Balwant Thakur in his
address expressed that the-
atre is an important institu-
tion of the society. The con-
tribution of theatre in the
career and confidence build-
ing of the students is remark-
able. People everywhere and
particularly those involved
with acting should be proac-
tive to understand and learn
this art. He further said that
theatre not only aids in the

acting career of an individual
but also in the general out-
look and improvement of an
individual. Every society
irrespective of the culture
and tradition has to be
proactive towards promotion
for the same so that it could
be passed on to the next gen-
eration. He further added
that NCERT has also includ-
ed some drama courses in the
upcoming courses. He also
enumerated a number of stu-
dents from the background
of theatre who have been
appointed to important posi-
tions in state and central
level administration. He said
that theatre should be stud-
ied as a course not only
because of the interest of stu-
dents in acting but also for
the general understanding of
society and culture.

The programme was
attended by scholars, admin-
istrators and staff members
and students of the college
and outside the college. The
prominent among those were
Sangeet Natak Akademi
awardee Sh. Anil Tikko,
Theatre Actor Director
Neeraj Kant , Mohammad

Yaseen, Prof. Lawanaya
Kirti from Bihar, Sh. Sanjay
Kumar Choudhary from
Jharkhand, Prof. Renu
Sehgal from GCW Gandhi
Nagar, Prof. Yash from GDC
Udhampur, Advocate
Dharmavir from District
Court Samba, Dr. Nishtha
Sharma and Prof. Asha
Rani, Govt. MAM College,
Jammu, Prof. Neha Bhagat,
Dr. Arun Kumar, Dr. Mukesh
Kumar, Prof. Bhavana
Jamwal,  Mr. Vikram
Jamwal, Prof. Shujat Khan,
Prof. Kiran Thapa, Prof.
Arun Kumar, Prof. Rajesh
Sharma, Dr. Anju Rani, Dr.
Jyoti Rani, Dr. Usha Rani,
Prof. Ajay Sharma, Prof.
Manjot Singh and many
more. The programme con-
cluded with the formal vote
of thanks to the dignitaries
and the audience by Dr.
Bharat Bhushan. The pro-
gramme was organized
together with the
Department of Sociology and
the Department of Physical
Education and Sports in con-
sultation and support of
Prof. (Dr.) Pragya Khanna,
Principal of the college.

GDC Hiranagar hosts interaction with
Padmashri Balwant Thakur

Journey of a teacher must be from
ordinary to extraordinary: Prof Aima


